
2013 Lumberjack Opener
(Triple Dual)

Pecan Park - Nacogdoches, Texas
Friday, Aug. 30, 2013

SFA vs SHSU:
Women’s Final - 2 Miles
Place	 Athlete, School	 Time
1	 Mirando Prado, SHSU	 11:52.08
2	 Olivia Olguin, SHSU	 11:53.23
3	 Ana Moreno, SHSU	 11:59.61
4	 Nicole Aponte, SHSU	 12:01.12
5	 Becca Blubaugh, SFA	 12:21.34
6	 Shelby Pesek, SFA 	 12:23.97
7	 Laurie Byrd, SFA	 12:31.71
8	 Mary Luster, SFA	 12:40.86
9	 Haleigh Ceballos, SHSU	 14:05:87

DNF - Katrina Fite, SFA

SHSU 19, SFA --



2013 Lumberjack Opener
(Triple Dual)

Pecan Park - Nacogdoches, Texas
Friday, Aug. 30, 2013

SFA vs HBU:
Women’s Final - 2 Miles
Place	 Athlete, School	 Time
1	 Hiba Kreidie, HBU	 11:37.37
2	 Jessica Whitt, HBU	 11:54.76
3	 Gabi Busquet, HBU	 12:10.66
4	 Becca Blubaugh, SFA	 12:21.34
5	 Shelby Pesek, SFA 	 12:23.97
6	 Laurie Byrd, SFA	 12:31.71
7	 Jamie Whitt, HBU	 12:37.05
8	 Mary Luster, SFA	 12:40.86
9	 Kierstin Santana, HBU	 12:43.22
10	 Carolyn McClanahan, HBU	 12:47.81
11	 Bria Guerin, HBU	 12:48.29
12	 Stephanie Aguilar, HBU	 12:57.68

DNF - Katrina Fite, SFA

HBU 22, SFA --



2013 Lumberjack Opener
(Triple Dual)

Pecan Park - Nacogdoches, Texas
Friday, Aug. 30, 2013

Overal Results:
Women’s Final - 2 Miles
Place	 Athlete, School	 Time
1	 Hiba Kreidie, HBU	 11:37.37
2	 Mirando Prado, SHSU	 11:52.08
3	 Olivia Olguin, SHSU	 11:53.23
4	 Jessica Whitt, HBU	 11:54.76
5	 Ana Moreno, SHSU	 11:59.61
6	 Nicole Aponte, SHSU	 12:01.12
7	 Gabi Busquet, HBU	 12:10.66
8	 Jamie Whitt, HBU	 12:37.05
9	 Kierstin Santana, HBU	 12:43.22
10	 Carolyn McClanahan, HBU	 12:47.81
11	 Bria Guerin, HBU	 12:48.29
--	 Stephanie Aguilar, HBU	 12:57.68
12	 Haleigh Ceballos, SHSU	 14:05:87

SHSU 28,  HBU 29



2013 Lumberjack Opener
(Triple Dual)

Pecan Park - Nacogdoches, Texas
Friday, Aug. 30, 2013

SFA vs SHSU:
Men’s Final - 5K
Place	 Athlete, School	 Time
1	 Jonus Rodriguez, SFA	 16:06.09
2	 Lucio Rosas, SHSU	 16:14.90
3	 Nick Guerra, SFA	 16:20.97
4	 Cody Brown, SFA	 16:26.08
5	 Ryan Saam, SHSU	 16:41.02
6	 Logan Terry, SHSU	 16:58.92
7	 JT Bounds, SHSU	 17:02.19
8	 Colby McCune, SFA	 17:05.38
9	 Colby Mehmen, SFA	 17:25.69
10	 Miguel Varnado, SHSU	 17:39.16
11	 Michael Barnett, SFA	 18:16.04

SFA 25, SHSU 30



2013 Lumberjack Opener
(Triple Dual)

Pecan Park - Nacogdoches, Texas
Friday, Aug. 30, 2013

SFA vs HBU:
Men’s Final - 5K
Place	 Athlete, School	 Time
1	 Matt Perri, HBU	 15:48.52
2	 Jonus Rodriguez, SFA	 16:06.09
3	 Nick Guerra, SFA	 16:20.97
4	 Cody Brown, SFA	 16:26.08
5	 Juan Fraga, HBU	 16:35.71
6	 Oscar Garcia, HBU	 16:50.81
7	 Colby McCune, SFA	 17:05.38
8	 Javier Zamora, HBU	 17:05.79
9	 Jordan Claypool, HBU	 17:21.38
10	 Colby Mehmen, SFA	 17:25.69
11	 Chris Johnson, HBU	 17:55.65
12	 Michael Barnett, SFA	 18:16.04
13	 Richard Munoz, HBU	 18:25.51

SFA 26, HBU 29



2013 Lumberjack Opener
(Triple Dual)

Pecan Park - Nacogdoches, Texas
Friday, Aug. 30, 2013

SHSU vs HBU:
Men’s Final - 5K
Place	 Athlete, School	 Time
1	 Matt Perri, HBU	 15:48.52
2	 Lucio Rosas, SHSU	 16:14.90
3	 Juan Fraga, HBU	 16:35.71
4	 Ryan Saam, SHSU	 16:41.02
5	 Oscar Garcia, HBU	 16:50.81
6	 Logan Terry, SHSU	 16:58.92
7	 JT Bounds, SHSU	 17:02.19
8	 Javier Zamora, HBU	 17:05.79
9	 Jordan Claypool, HBU	 17:21.38
10	 Miguel Varnado, SHSU	 17:39.16
11	 Chris Johnson, HBU	 17:55.65
12	 Richard Munoz, HBU	 18:25.51

HBU 26, SHSU 29


